1 2 3 4	Image: Councilmember Kenyan R. McDuffie Image: Councilmember Trayon White, Sr.
5	AEM
6	Councilmember Anita Bonds
7	
8 9	
9 10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	A CEREMONIAL RESOLUTION
16	
17 18	IN THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
18	IN THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
20	
21	To recognize John "DJ Kool" Bowman for his musical and cultural achievements during a 45-
22	year career in the entertainment industry, including significant contributions as a DJ,
23	recording artist, and producer.
24	
25	WHEREAS, John "DJ Kool" Bowman was born in Southeast DC in 1958 and is a
26	lifelong DC resident;
27	
28 29	WHEREAS, Mr. Bowman began his career as a disc jockey in 1977, at the age of nineteen years old;
29 30	limeteen years old,
31	WHEREAS, Mr. Bowman released his first single in 1986, with a track entitled, The
32	Music Ain't Loud Enuff;
33	
34	WHEREAS, Mr. Bowman achieved critical success with the release of another single,
35	Let Me Clear My Throat, which charted internationally on the Billboard Hot 100 and in the top
36 27	ten of charts in the Netherlands and United Kingdom, and has sold over 600,000 copies to date, and has been featured in movies, live athlatic events, and many other settinger
37 38	and has been featured in movies, live athletic events, and many other settings;
39	WHEREAS, Mr. Bowman has collaborated and performed with many iconic artists over
40	his 45 year career, including Biz Markie, Doug E, Fresh, KRS-One, Slick Rick, Uncle Luke,
41	Chubb Rock, and many others;
42	
43	WHEREAS, Mr. Bowman is in his 45 th year as a working musician and artist within the
44	hip-hop genre, and regularly performs throughout the United States and Europe;

45 46	WHEREAS, Ms. Bowman is recognized globally as an iconic contributor to the hip-hop genre, having influenced the genre over four decades;
47	
48	WHEREAS, Mr. Bowman released four albums during his career and has sold over a
49	million copies of music to fans all over the world ;
50	
51	RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, That this
52	resolution may be cited as the "DJ Kool Recognition Resolution of 2023".
53	
54	Sec. 2. The Council of the District of Columbia recognizes and thanks John "DJ Kool"
55	Bowman for his artistic contributions to the District and the genre of hip-hop.
56	
57	Sec. 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon the first date of publication in
58	the District of Columbia Register.
59	
60	